

Â

T.P.(C) No. 552 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.552/2003 ( for Prel. hearing )

DIVYA TANDON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ TANDON

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 19/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Kanwal chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings of the matrimonial suit No. 1241/2003 titled Shri Neeraj Tandon vs. Smt. Divya Tandon pending in the Court of South, 24 Parganas, Alipore, Kolkata.

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master